NO. 534 P. 1

IU:A B USFIU	Docket No.: PAT-0121-US-DIV(2)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (each 5/3/1/2002)	DATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
POBAREVO4 PA	ATENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → ▼	<u> </u>
To the Director of the United States Patent and Tr	rademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): BARALDI, Pier Giovanni BOREA, Pier Andrea	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Name: King Pharmaceuticals Research and Development Inc
	Address: CentreGreen Two, Suite 300
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	s 🖾 No 4000 CentreGreen Way
Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change o	of Name City: Cary State/Prov.: NC
Other	Country: <u>US</u> ZIP: 27513
Execution Date: June 3, 2002	
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es)
If this document is being filed together with a new ap Patent Application No. Filing date 11/774,784 07/09/07	pplication, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
Additiona 5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde	Pal numbers Yes X No
concerning document should be mailed:	ence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Christopher A. Klein	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 34,363	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Address: King Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	credited or debited to deposit account
400 Crossing Blvd.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
City: Bridgewater State/Prov.: NJ	J 50-3706
Country: US ZIP: 08807	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Statement and signature	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
o. mo original accument.	oing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Christine L. O'Rourke	Mustine S. O Rombie June 9, 2008
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 REEL: 021068 FRAME: 0765

Signature

Date

N. 9.2008 1:31PM

NO. 534 P. 1

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In te Application of Pier Giovanni Baraldi and Pier Andrea Borea

Serial No.:

Not yet assigned

Group Art Unit: Not yet assigned

Filed:

Herewith

Examiner:

Not yet assigned

For:

Adenosine A₃ Receptor Modulators

ASSIGNMENT Pursuant to 37 CFR § 3.56

I, Pier Giovanni Baraldi, residing at Via Tulipani 73, 44100, Ferrara, Italy, and I, Pier Andrea Borea, residing at Via del Turco 14, 44100, Ferrara, Italy, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto King Pharmaceuticals, Research & Development, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of North Carolina, having its principal office at 7001 Weston Parkway, Suite 300, Cary, NC 27513, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE,"), the entire right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to my invention for Adenosine A, Recentor Modulators "described and/or claimed in my application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, Serial No. [not yet assigned] filed [not yet filed] as well as all foreign counterparts thereof, including any application filed in the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) and any national stage filing resulting from any such PCT filing together with all Letters Patent issuing on the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms of all said Letters Patent therefore which may be granted.

I HEREBY AUTHORIZE ASSIGNEE to make application for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any foreign countries in its own name, or in my name, at its election.

AND I HEREBY COVENANT AND AGREE that I will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to said invention and any Letters Patent which may issue therefore and that I will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE deliver any testimony in any legal proceedings and execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which.

PATENT REEL: 021068 FRAME: 0766 may be granted therefore in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and that I will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of the ASSIGNEE execute any continuations, divisions, reissues, or any other additional applications for Letters Patent for said invention or any part or parts thereof, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereof are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, and will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

AND I HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, resulting from any of the aforesaid application to assignee.

EXECUTED BY:

Pier Giovanni Baraldi Signature 3-U. Date	
T on this 3/	ul day of JUNE 2002 hereby witnessed
the above execute the foregoing instrument.	day or, 2002 hereby with easest
- -	Son DOIO Coulde' Witness Signature
Pier Andrea Borea	BARBARA CAMPI
Tier Anolee Bree Signature	<u> </u>
Signature	
3-V1-2002	
Date	
,, on this 3	day of
he above execute the foregoing instrument.	Movello Lelle
	Witness Signature
	HARCELLO TREVISANI

PATENT REEL: 021068 FRAME: 0767

RECORDED: 06/09/2008